No.

75

82

136

21

201

78

132

90

48

137

72

859

15

189

54

177

24

29

43

102

42

146

227

282

Competitor

Malcolm Tipler
Kris Zivkovic
Grant Rivers
Andrew Walters
Ryan Ku

Tim Neal
Richard Joy

Jim McKernan
Evan McCarthy
Andrew Miller
Aaron Woolley
Nicole Rivers
Ross McCall
Matt McCarthy
Rick Lewers
Jeremy Smyth
Les Cockeram
David Penfold
Justin Courtier
Marvin Turton
Bob Sparke
Lance Munroe
Richard Hopper
lan Hosler
Callum Hickford
Reiley Thomas
Natalie Campbell

Alistair Weekes

Results For The Surgery Sprints Round Four
Run By The Intermarque Committee on 21st September 2025

Class

El

E2

E3

E4

ES

M2

M3

M4

u2

u4

us

E2

E3

E4

ES

M3

M4

u2

E2

E3

E4

E2

E3

E4

E2

E3

E4

E2

Club

Vehicle

ZSouth TaranakiSOUTHT Austin Mini

ZWellington
ZWanganui
ZManawatu
ZWellington
Minis of Wellington
RotorMotorSport
Porsche

MG

Porsche

Alfa Romeo
ZWanganui
ZTaranaki
ZManawatu
ZManawatu
BMW

Triumph

BMW

ZHutt Valley
ZHutt Valley
ZHawkes Bay
ZTaranaki
ZWanganui
ZHutt Valley
ZManawatu
ZWanganui
ZHistoric Muscle

ZManawatu

Toyota MR2
Honda Civic
Honda Integra
Toyota Supra Mk5
Mini Jem

Mazda RX7 S1
Porsche 944 S2
MG MGF

Porsche 911

Alfa Guilia

Honda Civic

Fiat 124 13B
Mitsi Lancer Evo4
BMW M2

BMW 325i
Triumph 25008
BMW 318is
Toyota Celica
Mini Clubman Turbo
Toyota GR Yaris
Sylva Striker

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 330i
Toyota MR-S
Mazda RX7 FD
Ford Capri

Mazda MX5

Points

12

15

15

15

15

12

15

15

15

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

10

10

Place

Time

4.58.09

4.09.46

3.59.46

3.58.70

3.47.81

4.45.77

4.11.07

4.05.36

4.31.09

4.21.28

4.14.08

4.11.02

4.13.99

4.07.87

4.11.03

4.14.33

4.33.28

4.54.87

4.12.34

4.17.83

4.16.08

4.12.65

4.18.96

4.16.99

4.19.31

4.24.44

4.22.75

4.30.07

Best
Lap

1.38.37
1.22.89
1.19.51
1.19.23
1.15.50
1.34.54
1.22.00
1.21.27
1.29.38
1.26.46
1.23.25
1.22.31
1.24.05
1.20.33
1.22.87
1.24.06
1.30.60
1.37.94
1.23.28
1.24.91
1.24.20
1.23.41
1.25.21
1.25.30
1.25.73
1.25.16
1.27.15

1.28.87



No.

37

53

25

559

115

33

41

74

40

79

Results For The Surgery Sprints Round Four
Run By The Intermarque Committee on 21st September 2025

Competitor

Ross Couper
Steve Saunders
Ryan Thomas
Colin Worthington
Graeme Toomer
Neil Simpson

Paul Burkin

Clive May

John Udy

Matt McCarthy

Class

E3

E4

E2

E3

E4

E2

E3

E4

E2

ES

Club

ZWanganui

ZHutt Valley
ZWanganui
ZManawatu
ZWellington

ZLevin

Driver Champs Only
Driver Champs Only
ZWanganui

ZManawatu

Vehicle

Nissan Pulsar Gti
Datsun Sunny Turbo
Mazda MX5

Ford Capri 2000

Ford Escort 2.8

Ford Cortina

Renault Clio RS

Holden Commodore ZB
Mazda 323

Holden Commodore VN

Points

Place

28=

28=

31=

31=

34=

37

Time

4.30.31

4.28.07

4.34.16

4.42.40

4.33.74

4.37.61

4.49.18

4.42.56

5.06.71

0.00.00

Best
Lap

1.29.55
1.25.86
1.30.90
1.32.77
1.29.44
1.31.45
1.34.00
1.31.78

1.39.93

Results are subject to verification by the Intermarque Committee

Club Standings as at the end of Round Four

Porsche Club of NZ

BMW Owners Club

Alfa Romeo Owners Club

MG Car Club

RotorMotorSport

Minis Of Wellington Owners Group
Triumph Sports Car Club

Fiat Owners Club

166

136

84

45

45

36

24

12

The Final Round of the Series is on Sunday 30th of November 2025




